

Date: 17.02.2024

To, The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Department of Corporate Relations Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find attached Form C in relation to sale of Equity Shares of Star Housing Finance Limited by Akme Build Estate Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For, Star Housing Finance Limited

Shreyas Mehta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. A38639

Star Housing Finance Limited [Formerly known as Akme Star Housing Finance Limited]

CIN: L45201MH2005PLC376046 | RBI Regn No: DOR-0080

Registered Address: 603, Western Edge I, Above Metro Cash & Carry, Borivali East, Mumbai 400066

W: www.starhfl.com | T: +91 8828036610 | E: info@starhfl.com

Form C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 (Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure)

Name of Company: Star Housing Finance Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE526R01028

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and

Name, CIN/DIN Address contact no.	PAN, & with		in regulation 6(2).  Securities held prior to Acquisition/Disposal		Securities Acquired/Disposed				Securities held post Acquisition / Disposal		Date of Allotment advice/ Acquisition of share /disposal of shares specify		Date of Intimation to company	Mode of Acquisitio n/ disposal( on market/p ublic/rig hts/prefe rential offer/off market/I nter-se transfer, ESOPs etc)	Exchange on which the trade was Executed
			Type of Securities (For e.gshares/w arrants/c onvertibl e debentur es Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No and % of Share holding	Type of Securiti es(For e.gshares/warrant s/convertible debentures Rights entitle ments etc.)	No.	Value of security (Rs.)	Transiti on Type (Purcha se/Sale / Pledge/ Revocat ion/Inv ocation /others please specify )	Type of Securities (For e.gshares/w arrants/c onvertibl e debentur es Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No and % of Shareholdi ng	From	То			
Name: Akm Build Estate Limited PAN: AADCA6742 Address: '4- Sub City Cer Savina Udai	e 2R -5 ntre	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	460000 (0.58%)	Equity Shares	48034	2968501.20	Sale	Equity Shares	411966 (0.52%)	13.02.2 024	13.02.2 024	15.02.202	Open Market	BSE

Contact No. 0294							
2489501							

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(I) of SEBI (prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

(ii) Value of the transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by promoter, members of the promoter group designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in regulation 6(2)-Na

		Trading in d	erivatives' (Spec	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type	of	Contract Buy					Sell	
contract		specification						
			Notional Number of			Notional	Number of units	
	value units Value							
			NA					

**Note**: in case of options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

Thanking You,

For, Star Housing Finance Limited

Shreyas Mehta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No. A38639

Place: Mumbai Date: 17.02.2024